

BID TABULATION - THIS IS NOT AN ORDER

WILLIAMSVILLE CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT							
HVAC FILTERS - BID 2023-06					MSC DIRECT	JOHN W DANFORTH	NIAGARA FILTRATION
ITEM ID	Item Description	UM	EST. QTY	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	AWARD
23-06-001	Aluminum Mesh, 20 X 25 X 2 Air Handler, Max Velocity 350 FPM	EA	10	38.04	30.00	44.50	MSC Ind. Sply
23-06-002	Aluminum Pre-Filter 8 x 30.75 x 1/4" (washable)	EA	5	29.87	35.00	32.85	MSC Ind. Sply
23-06-003	Dust collector filter #AAF-092130001	EA	10		42.70		No Bids
23-06-004	Filter Polycore 7 x 27.5 x 1/2"	EA	3		8.33	8.00	Niagara Filtration
23-06-005	Filter Polycore 7.5 x 30 x 1/2"	EA	1		8.33	8.00	Niagara Filtration
23-06-006	Filter Polycore 7.75 x 29.75 x 1/2"	EA	10		8.33	8.00	Niagara Filtration
23-06-007	Filter Polycore 8 x 33.5 x 1/2"	EA	10		8.33	8.00	Niagara Filtration
23-06-008	Filter Polycore 8 x 43.5 x 1/2"	EA	50		25.91	8.00	Niagara Filtration
23-06-009	Filter Polycore 8 x 51.5 x 1/2"	EA	20		24.69	9.00	Niagara Filtration
23-06-010	Filter Polycore 8 x 59.5 x 1/2"	EA	10		24.69	9.00	Niagara Filtration
23-06-011	Filter Polycore 8.5 x 20.5 x 1/2"	EA	5		8.04	8.00	Niagara Filtration
23-06-012	Filter Polycore 8.875 x 33.625 x 1/2"	EA	5		25.91	8.00	Niagara Filtration
23-06-013	Filter Polycore 9 x 27.75 x 1/2"	EA	5		8.33	8.00	Niagara Filtration
23-06-014	Filter Polycore 9.75 x 26.0 x 1/2"	EA	2		8.33	8.00	Niagara Filtration
23-06-015	Filter Polycore 10.5 x 33 x 1/2"	EA	2		8.80	8.00	Niagara Filtration
23-06-016	Filter Polycore 13.5 x 29.125 x 1"	EA	100	9.80	8.80	8.00	Niagara Filtration
23-06-017	Filter V Pleats 7 x 27.5 x 1	EA	2	8.20	5.84	8.56	MSC Ind. Sply
23-06-018	Filter V Pleats 7 x 29.75 x 1	EA	2	8.67	6.55	8.64	Niagara Filtration
23-06-019	Filter V Pleats 7 x 34 x 1	EA	75	8.67	6.55	8.80	MSC Ind. Sply
23-06-020	Filter V Pleats 7 x 51 x 1	EA	1	14.70	14.76	12.22	Niagara Filtration
23-06-021	Filter V Pleats 7 x 52 x 1	EA	10	14.70	14.76	12.22	Niagara Filtration
23-06-022	Filter V Pleats 7.5 x 41.5 x 1	EA	2	14.70	14.76	12.22	Niagara Filtration
23-06-023	Filter V Pleats 8 x 27.75 x 1	EA	5	8.67	6.55	8.04	Niagara Filtration
23-06-024	Filter V Pleats 8.25 x 28 x 1	EA	2	8.67	6.55	8.80	Niagara Filtration
23-06-025	Filter V Pleats 8.5 x 39.5 x 1/2"	EA	10		14.76	12.22	Niagara Filtration
23-06-026	Filter V Pleats 9.825 x 23.625 x 1	EA	2	8.67	6.55	8.64	Niagara Filtration
23-06-027	Filter V Pleats 10 x 33 x 1	EA	20	9.80	8.60	9.07	Niagara Filtration
23-06-028	Filter V Pleats 10 x 36 x 1	EA	5	9.80	8.60	9.07	Niagara Filtration
23-06-029	Filter V Pleats 10 x 36.375 x 1	EA	20	9.80	14.76	12.22	MSC Ind. Sply
23-06-030	Filter V Pleats 10 x 36.75 x 1	EA	5	9.80	14.76	12.22	MSC Ind. Sply
23-06-031	Filter V Pleats 10 x 48 x 1	EA	50	17.08	15.33	13.75	Niagara Filtration
23-06-032	Filter V Pleats 10 x 48.5 x 1	EA	20	17.08	15.33	13.75	Niagara Filtration
23-06-033	Filter V Pleats 10 x 60 x 1	EA	100	22.31	17.36	15.50	Niagara Filtration

BID TABULATION - THIS IS NOT AN ORDER

WILLIAMSVILLE CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT							
HVAC FILTERS - BID 2023-06					MSC DIRECT	JOHN W DANFORTH	NIAGARA FILTRATION
ITEM ID	Item Description	UM	EST. QTY	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	AWARD
23-06-034	Filter V Pleats 10 x 60.375 x 1	EA	5	22.31	17.36	15.50	Niagara Filtration
23-06-035	Filter V Pleats 10 x 72 x 1	EA	30	25.51	17.36	17.50	Niagara Filtration
23-06-036	Filter V Pleats 10.0 x 19.25 x 1	EA	2	8.20	5.84	8.64	MSC Ind. Sply
23-06-037	Filter V Pleats 11.625 x 54.625 x 1	EA	2	22.31	17.36	16.50	Niagara Filtration
23-06-038	Filter V Pleats 11.875 x 32.625 x 1	EA	20	12.73	8.60	10.07	Niagara Filtration
23-06-039	Filter V Pleats 11.875 x 43.625 x 1	EA	50	19.07	15.47	13.75	Niagara Filtration
23-06-040	Filter V Pleats 12 x 20 x 2	EA	25	2.93	5.60	6.35	MSC Ind. Sply
23-06-041	Filter V Pleats 12 x 21.75 x 1	EA	1	9.20	6.55	8.31	Niagara Filtration
23-06-042	Filter V Pleats 12 x 24 x 1	EA	25	2.93	4.40	5.50	MSC Ind. Sply
23-06-043	Filter V Pleats 12 x 24 x 2	EA	25	3.52	3.91	5.80	MSC Ind. Sply
23-06-044	Filter V Pleats 12 x 24 x 4	EA	2	5.43	7.80	7.75	MSC Ind. Sply
23-06-045	Filter V Pleats 12 x 32 x 1	EA	2	9.80	8.60	11.07	MSC Ind. Sply
23-06-046	Filter V Pleats 12 x 33 x 1	EA	20	9.80	8.60	11.07	MSC Ind. Sply
23-06-047	Filter V Pleats 12 x 43 x 1	EA	40	19.07	15.47	13.85	Niagara Filtration
23-06-048	Filter V Pleats 12 x 44 x 1	EA	150	19.07	15.47	13.85	Niagara Filtration
23-06-049	Filter V Pleats 12 x 53.5 x 1	EA	10	22.31	17.36	15.50	Niagara Filtration
23-06-050	Filter V Pleats 12 x 54.5 x 1	EA	1	22.31	17.36	15.50	Niagara Filtration
23-06-051	Filter V Pleats 12 x 66 x 1	EA	10	25.51	17.36	15.75	Niagara Filtration
23-06-052	Filter V Pleats 12.75 x 19.75 x 1	EA	20	9.20	6.55	13.75	MSC Ind. Sply
23-06-053	Filter V Pleats 13 x 41 x 1	EA	10	19.07	15.47	16.50	Niagara Filtration
23-06-054	Filter V Pleats 13 x 51 x 1	EA	10	22.31	17.36	16.50	Niagara Filtration
23-06-055	Filter V Pleats 13 x 53 x 1	EA	10	22.31	17.36	16.50	Niagara Filtration
23-06-056	Filter V Pleats 13 x 54 x 1	EA	10	25.51	17.36	16.50	Niagara Filtration
23-06-057	Filter V Pleats 13 x 65 x 1	EA	10	28.79	20.39	18.25	Niagara Filtration
23-06-058	Filter V Pleats 13.25 x 29.125 x 1	EA	20	9.80	8.60	14.75	MSC Ind. Sply
23-06-059	Filter V Pleats 13.375 x 41.5 x 1	EA	20	19.07	15.47	14.75	Niagara Filtration
23-06-060	Filter V Pleats 13.375 x 53.5 x 1	EA	25	25.51	17.36	16.50	Niagara Filtration
23-06-061	Filter V Pleats 13.375 x 65.5 x 1	EA	50	28.79	20.39	18.25	Niagara Filtration
23-06-062	Filter V Pleats 13.375 x 77.5 x 1	EA	10	38.14	21.33	26.95	Niagara Filtration
23-06-063	Filter V Pleats 13.5 x 29.125 x 1	EA	12	9.80	8.60	11.50	MSC Ind. Sply
23-06-064	Filter V Pleats 13.5 x 42 x 1	EA	1	19.07	15.47	15.50	Niagara Filtration
23-06-065	Filter V Pleats 13.5 x 53 x 1	EA	5	25.51	15.47	16.75	Niagara Filtration
23-06-066	Filter V Pleats 13.5 x 53.5 x 1	EA	40	25.51	15.47	16.75	Niagara Filtration

BID TABULATION - THIS IS NOT AN ORDER

WILLIAMSVILLE CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT							
HVAC FILTERS - BID 2023-06					MSC DIRECT	JOHN W DANFORTH	NIAGARA FILTRATION
ITEM ID	Item Description	UM	EST. QTY	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	AWARD
23-06-067	Filter V Pleats 13.5 x 65 x 1	EA	2	28.79	20.39	19.50	Niagara Filtration
23-06-068	Filter V Pleats 13.5 x 65.5 x 1	EA	20	28.79	20.39	19.50	Niagara Filtration
23-06-069	Filter V Pleats 14 x 20 x 1	EA	8	2.90	4.23	5.18	MSC Ind. Sply
23-06-070	Filter V Pleats 14 x 20 x 2	EA	10	3.13	4.87	5.25	MSC Ind. Sply
23-06-071	Filter V Pleats 14 x 24 x 1	EA	20	3.51	5.89	8.00	MSC Ind. Sply
23-06-072	Filter V Pleats 15.25 x 41.5 x 1	EA	2	22.31	17.36	15.50	Niagara Filtration
23-06-073	Filter V Pleats 15.25 x 53 x 1	EA	1	28.79	20.39	19.50	Niagara Filtration
23-06-074	Filter V Pleats 15.5 x 41.5 x 1	EA	1	22.31	17.36	16.50	Niagara Filtration
23-06-075	Filter V Pleats 16 x 16 x 2	EA	25	4.08	6.03	7.50	MSC Ind. Sply
23-06-076	Filter V Pleats 16 x 16 x 4	EA	10	26.17	10.77	10.75	Niagara Filtration
23-06-077	Filter V Pleats 16 x 20 x 2	EA	200	3.20	3.95	6.10	MSC Ind. Sply
23-06-078	Filter V Pleats 16 x 20 x 4	EA	50	5.14	8.40	8.25	MSC Ind. Sply
23-06-079	Filter V Pleats 16 x 24 x 2	EA	10	4.24	5.12	6.25	MSC Ind. Sply
23-06-080	Filter V Pleats 16 x 25 x 1	EA	5	3.65	3.87	5.50	MSC Ind. Sply
23-06-081	Filter V Pleats 16 x 25 x 2	EA	100	4.24	4.40	5.75	MSC Ind. Sply
23-06-082	Filter V Pleats 16.375 x 65.5 x 1	EA	10	38.14	26.07	20.50	Niagara Filtration
23-06-083	Filter V Pleats 16 x 25 x 4	EA	10	5.58	8.95	9.10	MSC Ind. Sply
23-06-084	Filter V Pleats 17.25 x 26.625 x 1	EA	14	11.37	9.17	11.75	MSC Ind. Sply
23-06-085	Filter V Pleats 17.375 x 34.375 x 1	EA	200	12.73	9.67	9.25	Niagara Filtration
23-06-086	Filter V Pleats 19.625 x 22.125 x 1	EA	150	11.37	9.17	11.10	Niagara Filtration
23-06-087	Filter V Pleats 19.625 x 23.625 x 1	EA	2	11.37	9.17	11.10	Niagara Filtration
23-06-088	Filter V pleats 20 x 20 x 1	EA	5	3.29	3.89	5.50	MSC Ind. Sply
23-06-089	Filter V Pleats 20 x 20 x 2	EA	100	3.97	4.40	5.75	MSC Ind. Sply
23-06-090	Filter V Pleats 20 x 20 x 4	Ea	25	5.58	8.72	8.75	MSC Ind. Sply
23-06-091	Filter V Pleats 20 x 24 x 2	EA	20	3.89	5.09	6.10	MSC Ind. Sply
23-06-092	Filter V Pleats 20 x 25 x 2	EA	100	4.58	4.99	6.25	MSC Ind. Sply
23-06-093	Filter V Pleats 20 x 25 x 4	EA	40	6.59	9.91	9.75	MSC Ind. Sply
23-06-094	Filter V Pleats 20 x 30 x 1	EA	12	4.18	7.36	7.25	MSC Ind. Sply
23-06-095	Filter V Pleats 24 x 12 x 2	EA	12	3.52	3.91	6.10	MSC Ind. Sply
23-06-096	Filter V Pleats 24 x 24 x 2	EA	30	4.92	5.47	6.75	MSC Ind. Sply
23-06-097	Filter V Pleats 24 x 24 x 4	EA	40	7.05	10.43	10.25	MSC Ind. Sply
23-06-098	Filter V Pleats 24 x 30 x 1	EA	1	8.45	7.13	8.10	Niagara Filtration
23-06-099	Filter V Pleats 25 x 20 x 1	EA	10	3.81	4.37	6.10	MSC Ind. Sply

BID TABULATION - THIS IS NOT AN ORDER

WILLIAMSVILLE CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT							
HVAC FILTERS - BID 2023-06				MSC DIRECT	JOHN W DANFORTH	NIAGARA FILTRATION	
ITEM ID	Item Description	UM	EST. QTY	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	AWARD
23-06-100	Filter V Pleats 26.5 x 20.5 x 1	EA	5	12.73	9.67	10.50	Niagara Filtration
23-06-101	Polysynthetic Media Roll 12" Width x 90' Length x 1" Depth	RL	2	37.16	66.65	65.00	MSC Ind. Sply
23-06-102	Polysynthetic Media Roll 13.5" Width x 135' Length x 1" Depth	RL	1	36.68	72.85	69.00	MSC Ind. Sply
23-06-103	Polysynthetic Media Roll 7.75" Width x 135' Length x 1/2" Depth	RL	2	30.99	57.37	59.00	MSC Ind. Sply
DISCOUNT OFF NON-CATALOG ITEMS:				PC67234	20.0%	0.0%	
Invoices must show and indicate all of the following: Item Description, U/M, Quantity, Retail List Price, Less Discount and Invoice Price per each item.							
CONTRACT TERM: JANUARY 1, 2023 through DECEMBER 31, 2023. Delivery Terms: FOB Destination, No Shipping Charges, No Fuel Surcharges with an authorized PO.							
Shaded prices indicate alternates that did not meet spec, did not provide info or rejected for admin cost of issuing numerous po's to multiple vendors for small dollar amounts.							